of Emergency Management Grant administered by United States Department of Homeland 
Security Federal Emergency Management Agency offers valuable financial assistance to 

implement PW198- Marquardt Road Bridge project and is honored to receive a grant award lump 
sum in the amount of Three Thousand, One Hundred Twenty-Three Dollars And 79 Cents 
($3,123.79). 

Section 2. Authorization to Accept Grant.   The Commissioners Court hereby authorizes the 
County Judge, Shane Stolarczyk, to sign any documents required to facilitate the acceptance and 
receipt of the Grant Award. 

Section 3.  Authorized Official.